PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the inventor's name previously recorded on Reel 007522 Frame 0080. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the inventor's name is "Leonardus Ruitenburg", not "Leonardus Ruitenberg".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leonardus Ruitenburg	05/15/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Philips Corporation	
Street Address:	100 East 42nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5640688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (512)853-8801

 Phone:
 5128538800

 Email:
 cacker@intprop.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze
Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6257-79000
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 2

source=5640688 corrective assignment#page1.tif source=5640688 corrective assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028342 FRAME: 0197 **340.**00 **5640**6



MAD	D
	27-1995 U.S. Dept. of
orm PTO 1595 mmerce Rev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original
1. Name of conveying party resident	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LEGHARDUS RULTENBURG	Name: U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION
Ruitenburg	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Tes E No	Street Address: 100 Bast 42nd Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: New York State: NY Zip: 1001?
X Assignment Herger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached
Security Agreement _ Change of Term	yes x no
OtherOther_	
Execution Date: 05/15/95 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
If this document is being filed togethe of the application is:	r with a new application, the execution date
A. Patent Application No.(s)	a. Patent No.(s)
08/426,294	
Additional number	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document show be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: U.S. Philips Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00
Internal Address;	Rnclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account
Street Address: 580 White Plains Road	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>1059</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief	the foregoing information is true and correct se original document.
	Signature Ban 6/22/55
Total number of pages including cover ah	meet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignmenta Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S.A. Sole/Joint ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. PHD 94.049

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 100 East 42nd Street, New York, N.Y. 10017, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Circuit arrangement comprising a tuner and a splitter-modulator" invented by me, which application:

is executed concu	rrently herewith	
13 was executed by	me/us on	
CX is Serial No. 08/	(A26_294, filed4)	pr:1.20,1995
is International A	application No	filed,
reissues, continuation. Trademarks to issue entire interest and or its representative sign all lawful pap generally do every	ons and extensions the all Patents on said is covenant that I have fees any facts known to	thereof, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, hereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding ional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and ion.
May 15, 1995	(sign name here)	Assignor Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Leonardus HClTENBURG
		,Assignor
	(sign name here)	
Date	(print name here)	
	(sign name here)	Assigno,
Date:	(print name here)	

PATENT REEL: 028342 FRAME: 0199